
 

Enquiries: NAZLEY LATEGAN / SALWAH MATTHEE 

Contact number: 021 – 807 6246 / 021 – 807 6232 

Reference: SERVICES & GOODS 

Date:  01 July 2022 

 

NOTICE: CANCELLATION OF BID INVITATION 
 
 

Notice is hereby given in terms of regulation 8 of the Preferential Procurement Regulations of 2011 that the 
following formal written price quotation has been cancelled on 1 July 2022 in terms of regulation 8 (4) (a) 
due to the fact that the validity has expired. 
 
DIC0033481: supply & delivery of 600mm x 450mm gully grid only deliver in Paarl. 
 
DIC0033845: Supply & delivery of heavy - duty slasher F50/150RG 
 
DSC0027666: First Aid training for 25 Elderly club coordinators of 25 people for 30 February 2022 at Paarl. 
 
DSC0027738: Manufacture, supply & delivery of 5.5m³ rear end loader skip refuse container to the solid waste loader 
skip refuse containers to the solid waste management, Distillery road. Paarl 
 
Web: 40 2021/2022- Re advertise: supply & delivery of pipping galvanized 100mm x 6m length both ending must have 
50mm treads (prices valid for a period up to 30 June 2022) 
 
DCG0015296 (READVERTISE): Training:  accredited service provider for the facilitation of an accredited Safe handling of 
pesticides course, Unit standard 242967 (NQF level 1) and unit standard 123135 (NQF level 1) for 25 officials. 
(2021/2022) 
 
DIC0033053: supply & delivery of R1 stop sign 6000mm. 
 
DIP0002606:  Appointment of a service provider to compile additional information for an application for a water use 
license in terms of the National Water Act for maintenance activities in the Leeuw River, Wellington. 
 
BK001 (DIC0033558): generator exhaust pipe extension at Market street building. Paarl 
 
DIC0033301 (READVERTISE): Supply & delivery of fire rated double doors complete with accessories and specified 
ironmongery. 
 
WEB 31: 2021/2022: Services required for the utinazia, impoundment and sterilization of animals in Drakenstein Area.  
(Prices valid for a period up to 30 June 2022). 
 
 
DSC0027045: First Aid Training for 175 people for ECD teachers. 
 
DSC0027334: Cutting & removing of 2 dangerous trees at Springbok A flats, New Orleans and 373A Jan Fiskaal Street, 
Amstelhof. 



 
 

 2 

 
DCG0015120: Training:  Accredited service provider for the facilitation of an accredited Spill It kit course. (2021/2022).  
 
DIC0033049 & DIC00033050: Supply & delivery of 60MM diameter galvanized pole and 60mm diameter fibre glass / 
equivalent pole. 
 
S1G000929: supply & delivery of shoes black traffic officers. 
 
DIP0002607 (READVERTISE): Appointment of a service provider for the implementation of an Ambient Quality 
Monitoring Programme in Paarl. 
 
DSP0005035 (READVERTISE): Repair and installation of CCTV cameras at Pentz street Pump Station. 
 
DSC0026649: Spraying of trees Paarl and Wellington. 
 
WEB 12: 2021/2022: supply & delivery of cleaner antiseptic 25L (sanitol/germatol) (Prices valid for a period up to 30 
June 2022 
 
WEB 26: 2021/2022: Supply & delivery of wire PVC insulated 16mm stranded black & red (Prices valid for a period up 
to 30 June 2022) 
 
DIC0033843: supply & delivery of heavy-duty roller mower F50/150RM PTO driven. 
 
DSP0005217: service and repair of bay doors at Traffic department Bergrivier Boulevard. 
 
DIC0034476: supply & delivery of 450mm diameter 475mm class 00D reinforce concrete pipe OGEE deliver in Gouda 
 
DIE0019929: supply & delivery of high back chairs. 
 
DSC0028025: supply, delivery & installation of mild steel sheet plate for repair of Wellington Weighbridge. 
 
DIP0002675: Supply & delivery of waste pickers, waste claws and small tree poppers. 
 

Further enquiries may be directed to Mrs N Lategan on telephone number (021) 807-6246 or via email to 
nazley@drakenstein.gov.za  

 
 
 

Municipal website 
Dr J Leibbrandt 
CITY MANAGER 

 
 

mailto:nazley@drakenstein.gov.za

